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nexed-to and shall hereafter form a part of Portage county for.
all purposes whatever.
GEO. H. WALKER, -
Speaker of the Assembly-pro tempore.
SAMUEL W. BEALL, .
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved, Fébruary 27th, 1851, -
NELSON DEWEY.
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An Act to apportion to the tcl?:li];::eg nt:g ﬁﬁzﬁﬁfg;x}ﬂn %t. Croix their proportion of Ch&p 115
The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enget-as follows: . ‘
Secrion 1. The State  Superintendent is hereby directed
to apportion to the counties of Marguette and St. Croix, such
proportions of-the income- of the school fund as they would be
respectively eptitlod - to according to ‘the, reported pumber of
children in each, over the age of four-and undér the ‘age of
twenty years, whenever the Clerks of the-Boards of Supervis-
-ore of said-counties shall file. in -his-office-a-certified -statament Symment
that the amounts required by law to be raised for school pur- )
have been directed.to be raised during the.past.year,
_ by the Board of Supervisors of said counties: Provided,: that Provise.
such " certificates shall be so filed on or before the first day of

May next. o "
GEO. H. WAhI;KER, ;
. Speaker of the Assembly pro tempore.
SAMUEL W. BEALL,. ,
Lt. Governpr-and President of the Senate.
Approved, February 27,1851.  NELSON DEWEY.

An Act to legalize the organizstiqu sand agts of Bchool District Xo. four in the
et to?n ofl‘l(;mouth, Rtgek county. . rint Chap' 1'-6'

The People of the State df Wiseonsing represented in’ Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioNn 1. The act of the Superintendents of common
schools of the towns of Plymouth and Newatk in'the‘eounty of
Rock in forming and establishing school district number four in
the said town of Plymouth, and the organization of said school dis-
trict be, and the same are hereby declared to be legal and valid.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from -and
after itg passage. . GEO. H. WALKER,

Speaker of the Assemblyj, pro tempore.
- SAMUEL W. BEALL, L e
Lt. Governer and President df, the Senate.
Approved Februry 27,1851.  NELSON'DEWEY.
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